502272957 03/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRIMedicine, Inc.	03/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Medicine and Dentistry of New Jersey	
Street Address:	1 World's Fair Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 2100	
City:	Somerset	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	Code: 08873	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13290070

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8605605998

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-275-6700

Email: jwhitney@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan Zerhusen, Esq.

Address Line 1: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 2: CityPlace I, 185 Asylum Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 115442.00023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joy A. Whitney

Total Attachments: 2

source=115442_00023_Assign_373_AsRecorded#page1.tif source=115442_00023_Assign_373_AsRecorded#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030018 FRAME: 0116

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **TRIMedicine**, **Inc.**, 1275 Kinnear Rd., Columbus, OH 43212, (hereinafter "the ASSIGNOR"), is desirous of assigning, transferring and conveying to the ASSIGNEE hereinafter identified the entire right, title and interest in and to a United States patent application filed on November 5, 2011 as Application Serial No. 13/290,070 (the "Patent Application") and the invention disclosed and/or claimed therein;

WHEREAS, University of Medicine and Dentistry of New Jersey, having a place of business at 1 World's Fair Drive, Suite 2100, Somerset, New Jersey 08873, (hereinafter "the ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Patent Application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Patent Application and the invention disclosed and/or claimed therein, including any and all industrial designs, utility models, divisions, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all applications for patents filed in this or any foreign countries for said disclosed invention, including all priority rights, and any and all patents which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, to have and hold the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said patents have been granted, reissued or reexamined, together with all unsatisfied claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Application;

AND the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests patent offices worldwide to recognize the said Patent Application as being owned by the ASSIGNEE, and requests that all patents maturing from said Patent Application in the United States and any other countries be issued to the ASSIGNEE or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate;

AND the ASSIGNOR, for the consideration aforesaid, hereby covenants and agrees that the ASSIGNOR, its successors and assigns, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, assignments, and other documents which are reasonably necessary to secure and vest in the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application and the invention disclosed and/or claimed therein, and all of the rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that the ASSIGNOR will join ASSIGNEE in signing any application for reissue which may be deemed desirable by ASSIGNEE.

ME1 15224785v.1

Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)				
Applicant/Patent Owner: TRIMedicine, Inc.				
Application No./Patent No.: 13/290,070	Filed/Issue Date: November 5, 2011			
Titled: SERUM GM53 AS A DIAGNOSTIC MARKER FO	OR TISSUE INJURY			
TRIMedicine, Inc. , a co	prporation			
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.			
states that it is:				
1. X the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in:				
an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and into (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest	erest in is%); or			
the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of	of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)			
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:				
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent app the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Re copy therefore is attached.	olication/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in eel 028374 Frame 0218 or for which a			
OR				
become	lication/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:			
1. From:	To:			
The document was recorded in the United Reel, Frame	States Patent and Trademark Office at or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
2. From:	То:			
The document was recorded in the United	States Patent and Trademark Office at			
Reel, Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
3. From:	To:			
The document was recorded in the United				
Reel, Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed of	on a supplemental sheet(s).			
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary every or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursual	vidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, ant to 37 CFR 3.11.			
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignmen	assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in the records of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08]			
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to	act on behalf of the assignee.			
	March 15, 2013			
Signature	Date			
Jianjie Ma	CEO and Founder			
Printed or Typed Name	Title			

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT

REEL: 030018 FRAME: 0118 RECORDED: 03/15/2013